

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES-20:061 V	ersion: 1	Name:	ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH CRAIGHEAD COUNTY TO PROVIDE PROBATION SERVICES TO THE DISTRICT COURT AND THE PAYMENT OF SUCH SERVICES		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Passed		
File created:	5/20/2020		In control:	Finance & Administration Council Committee		
On agenda:			Final action:	6/2/2020		
Title:	RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH CRAIGHEAD COUNTY TO PROVIDE PROBATION SERVICES TO THE DISTRICT COURT AND THE PAYMENT OF SUCH SERVICES					
Sponsors:	City Attorney's Office, Police Department					
Indexes:	Contract					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Probation Agreement					
Date	Ver. Action By		Act	ion Result		

6/2/2020	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
5/26/2020	1	Finance & Administration Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH CRAIGHEAD COUNTY TO PROVIDE PROBATION SERVICES TO THE DISTRICT COURT AND THE PAYMENT OF SUCH SERVICES

WHEREAS, the Jonesboro Police Department provides probation services to the Craighead County District Court; and,

WHEREAS, the terms and conditions of services provided, and the payment thereof, is defined in an agreement for a period of 24 months from the effective date.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1: The City of Jonesboro shall enter into an agreement with Craighead County to provide probation services to the District Court and the payment of such services.

SECTION 2: The Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute said agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 2ND DAY OF JUNE 2020.